
Avicenna and Avicennism / ʿAbduh’s  Metaphysics in Context (red = three commentaries/blue = two commentaries) 
Avicenna (428/1037), Ishārāt wa-
tanbīhāt 
Sh. Masʿūdī (fl. C6/12) 
F. Rāzī (606/1210)  
S. Āmidī (641/1243) 
N. Nakhjuwānī (C7/13) 
N. Ṭūsī (672/1274) 
ibn Kammūna (676/1277) 
S. Urmawī (682/1283) 
Sh. Samarqandī (fl. ca. 690/1291) 
B. ʿIbrī (C7/13) 
Z. Ṣadaqa (fl. C7/13?) 
M. Nakhjuwānī (fl. 701/1301) 
Q. Shīrāzī (710/1310) 
R. Astarābādhī (715/1315) 
ʿAllāma Ḥillī (726/1325) 
B. Tustarī (732/1332) 
Sh. Iṣfahānī (749/1348) 
Q. Rāzī (766/1364) 
S. Abharī (fl. 778/1376) 
Sayyid Sharīf Jurjānī (816/1414) 
 
 
 
 
J. Dawānī (907/1501)  
Sh. Khafrī (fl. ca. 907-31/1502-24) 
Ibn Kamāl Pāshā (940/1533)  
Gh. Dashtakī (949/1542) 
 
Mīrzājān Shīrāzī (994/1586) 
Z. ʿAlawī ʿĀmilī (ca. 1048/1638) 
ʿA. Lāhijī (1051/1641) 
M. Bāqir Sabzawārī (1090/1679) 
Āqā Ḥusayn Khwānsārī (1098/1687) 
M. Khātūnābādī (1116/1704) 
Āqā Jamāl Khwānsārī (1125/1713) 
 
 
 
M. Kabūdarāhangī (1239/1824) 
 
 
Mīrzā Abū l-Ḥasan Jilwa (1314/1896)

Avicenna (428/1037), Shifāʾ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ʿAllāma Ḥillī (726/1325)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Gh. Dashtakī (948/1542)  
Mīr Dāmād (1041/1630) 
 
Z. ʿAlawī ʿĀmilī (ca. 1048/1638)  
Mullā Ṣadrā (1050/1640)  
M. Bāqir Sabzawārī (1090/1679) 
Āqā Ḥusayn Khwānsārī (1098/1687) 
M. Khātūnābādī (1116/1704) 
Āqā Jamāl Khwānsārī (1125/1713) 
B. Iṣfahānī (1137/1725) 
Mullā Awliyāʾ (fl. ca. 1200/1786) 
Mullā Mahdī Narāqī (1209/1795) 
Mullā ʿAlī Nūrī (1246/1831) 
 
 
Mīrzā Abū l-Ḥasan Jilwa (1314/1896)

 
 
 
 
 
 
N. Ṭūsī (672/1274), Tajrīd al-ʿaqāʾid 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ʿA. Isfarāʾinī (ca. 720/1320)  
ʿAllāma Ḥillī (726/1325) 
 
Sh. Iṣfahānī (749/1348) 
 
S. Taftāzānī (791/1389) 
Sayyid Sharīf Jurjānī (816/1413) 
F. Shirwānī (857/1453) 
ʿA. Qūšjī (879/1474)  
Khaṭībzāde Rūmī (901/1495) 
Ṣ. Dashtakī (903/1497)  
J. Dawānī (907/1501)  
Sh. Khafrī (fl. ca. 907-31/1502-24) 
Ibn Kamāl Pāshā (940/1533) 
Gh. Dashtakī (949/1542) 
Tāškubrīzāde (962/1555) 
Mīrzājān Shīrāzī (994/1586) 
Z. ʿAlawī ʿĀmilī (1048/1638) 
ʿA. Lāhijī (1051/1641) 
 
Āqā Ḥusayn Khwānsārī (1098/1687) 
 
 
 
ʿA. Dihlawī (1239/1823) 
 
 
ʿAbdalḥalīm Lakhnawī (1285/1868) 
 
Mīrzā Abū l-Ḥasan Jilwa (1314/1896)

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ʿA. Ījī (756/1355), ʿAqāʾid ʿAḍudīya 
 
 
Sayyid Sharīf Jurjānī (816/1413) 
 
 
ʿA. Ṭūsī (887/1482) 
 
J. Dawānī (907/1501) 
 
 
 
 
Mīrzājān Shīrāzī (994/1586) 
Ḥ. Khalkhālī (1014/1605-6) 
Y. Qarabāghī (1035/1626) 
ʿA. Siyālkūtī (1067/1656) 
 
M. Khātūnābādī (1116/1704) 
M. Uskudārī (1147/1736) 
I. Kalanbawī Shaykhzāde (1205/1791) 
ʿA. Dihlawī (1239/1823) 
ʿI. Bukhārī (C14/19) 
 
ʿAbdalḥayy Lakhnawī (1304/1887) 
Sh. Marjānī (ca. 1306/1889) 
M. ʿAbduh (1323/1905) 


